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Rules and Regulations
Section 1
1. Fares
a. Adult Fares — Fares published herein are adult fares and apply to passengers occupying a
seat. Additional adult fares will be as shown in the following rate tables or the per-person
rate as applicable.
b. Car Seats - Car seats are available for rent at $5.00 each in addition to the adult fare.
c. Stop Over Fares - Stop over fares will not be permitted.
d. *kk
e. Maximum Party Size — Door-to-Door fares are offered to parties of 1 through parties of 7.
f.  Long/Short Haul Provisions — No customer will be required to pay more for transportation
to an intermediate point along a route than is charged for a longer trip over that same
route.
g. Alternate Means of Transport — SpeediShuttle Washington reserves the right to substitute

alternate vehicles to provide service at the same rate as purchased for a reservation that
has been accepted but is unable to be provided at the time and place specified.

2. Operations Area

a.

b.

Service Area — SpeediShuttle Washington serves all hotels and addresses with Door-to-
Door service between SeaTac Airport and King County.
Restrictions on Service — None.
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9. Discounts

a. *k*

b. Military Discount — Active duty military personnel are eligible for a 10% discount on Door-
to-Door service. Discount offer is considered revenue neutral, with the intent to increase
passenger volume over time.

c. Corporate Program Discounts — Corporate/business accounts are eligible for up to 15%
discounts on Door-to-Door service, dependent upon monthly revenue levels reached by
corporate accounts. The corporate program discount offer is considered revenue neutral,
with the intent to increase passenger volume over time.

d. Group, Convention and Wholesale Discounts — Guests affiliated with incoming groups
and conventions who make prior arrangements with the SpeediShuttle Washington sales
department for Door-to-Door service transportation may be eligible for a per passenger
discount or a group discount of up to 15% per reservation. The
group/convention/wholesale discount offer is considered revenue neutral with the intent
to increase passenger volume over time.

e. SpeediShuttle Washington Employee Discount — Current employees of SpeediShuttle
Washington and their immediate family are offered a discounted rate of $5.00 per person
to the downtown Seattle area and $10.00 per person elsewhere in King County provided
the employee is one of the passengers travelling with their family. Employee discounted
fares are considered stand-by tickets, and will be serviced on a space-available basis.

f. Travel Agent Discount — Licensed independent travel agents will be offered a 10%
discount on prepaid door-to-door service. Agents will be required to register to obtain the
discount. Discount offer is considered revenue neutral, with the intent to increase
passenger volume over time.
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Door-to-Door Rate Schedule

Fares named are for adults stated in dollars and cents. Adult fares apply to anyone occupying a seat.

Door-to-Door service is restricted to a maximum of 7 passengers; including adults, children, and baggage
limit charges.

All fares are listed as One Way, with a discount offered for Round Trip fares as described in the Rules
and Regulations for SeaTac Airport transfers.

Maximum Fare listed is the current maximum fare chargeable in accordance with WAC 480-30-420 and is
valid beginning with the below effective date until adjusted by future tariff revisions.

Flexible Fare Effective Date: (C) May 4, 2016
Door-to-Door One Way Fares by Zip Code

Fares named are for adult fares stated in dollars and cents for the first paying adult and one way travel.
All cities and zip codes in King County are available for service.

Zip Code Area Base Fare Each Additional Passenger | (A)Maximum Fare

98001 Auburn 25.35 1.70 28.40
98002 Auburn 37.20 2.50 41.69
98003 Federal Way 27.75 1.85 31.08
98004 Bellevue 42.05 2.80 47.09
98004 Bellevue Hotels 42.05 2.80 47.09
98005 Bellevue 40.55 2.70 45.41
98006 Bellevue 40.70 2.75 45.62
98007 Bellevue 40.60 2.75 45.52
98007 Bellevue Hotels 40.60 2.75 45.52
98008 Bellevue/Crossroads 44 15 2.95 49.46
98010 Black Diamond 200.00 10.00 220.50
98011 Bothell (King Co.) 60.70 4.05 67.99
98014 Carnation 100.00 10.00 115.50
98019 Duvall 100.00 10.00 115.50
98022 Enumclaw 200.00 10.00 220.50
98023 Federal Way 35.30 2.35 39.53
98024 Fall City 100.00 10.00 115.50
98025 Hobart 200.00 10.00 220.50
98027 Issaquah 59.85 4.00 67.04
98028 Kenmore 60.60 4.05 67.88
98029 Issaquah Plateau 50.20 3.35 56.23
98030 Kent 28.30 1.90 31.71
98031 Kent 23.55 1.60 26.41
98032 Kent 22.25 1.50 24.94
98033 Kirkland 47.90 3.20 53.66
98034 Kirkland/Juanita 54.55 3.65 61.11
98038 Maple Valley 45.45 3.05 50.93
98039 Medina 46.15 3.10 51.71
98040 Mercer Island 38.50 2.55 43.10
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Zip Code Area Base Fare Each Additional Passenger | (A)Maximum Fare
98042 Kent 38.10 2.55 42.68
98045 North Bend 200.00 10.00 220.50
98047 Pacific 38.95 2.60 43.63
98050 Preston 63.75 4.25 71.40
98051 E. Kent Kangley 200.00 10.00 220.50
98052 Redmond 52.50 3.50 58.80
98053 Redmond Plateau 61.60 4.10 68.99
98055 Renton 17.10 1.15 19.16
98056 Renton Highlands 28.75 1.95 32.24
98057 Renton 17.10 1.15 19.16
98058 Renton Fairwood 37.00 2.45 41.42
98059 Renton 28.00 1.90 31.40
98062 Seahurst 16.50 1.10 18.48
98065 Snoqualmie 200.00 10.00 220.50
98070 Vashon Island 200.00 10.00 220.50
98072 Woodinville 65.09 4.35 72.91
98074 Sammamish 57.90 3.85 64.84
98075 Sammamish 53.90 3.60 60.38
98077 Woodinville 68.00 4.55 76.18
98092 Auburn/Kent 46.10 3.10 51.66
98101 Downtown Seattle 15.99 15.99 33.58
98102 Seattle/Eastlake 20.15 20.15 42.32
98103 Seattle/Green lake 43.40 2.90 48.62
98104 Seattle/Downtown 15.99 15.99 33.58
98105 Seattle/Univ. District 21.99 21.99 46.18
98106 Seattle/West Seattle 26.85 1.80 30.08
98107 Seattle/Ballard 45.35 3.05 50.82
98108 Seattle/Georgetown 19.80 1.35 22.21
98109 Seattle/Queen Anne 15.99 15.99 33.58
98112 Seattle/Madison Park 20.49 20.49 43.03
98115 Seattle View Ridge 45.60 3.05 51.08
98116 Seattle/West Seattle 33.15 2.20 37.12
98117 Seattle/Ballard 47.15 3.15 52.82
98118 Seattle/Rainier Beach 22.55 1.50 25.25
98119 Seattle/Queen Anne/Pier 91 20.99 20.99 44.08
98121 Seattle/Denny Regrade/Pier 66 15.99 15.99 33.58
98122 Seattle/Central/Seattle U. 17.99 17.99 37.78
98125 Seattle/Lake City 51.95 3.50 58.22
98126 Seattle/West Seattle 28.40 1.90 31.82
98133 Seattle/Northgate 51.95 3.50 58.22
98134 Seattle/Harbor Island 28.85 1.95 32.34
98136 West Seattle 28.00 1.90 31.40
98144 Seattle/Mt. Baker 30.15 2.00 33.76
98146 White Center 20.75 1.40 23.26
98148 Burien 12.35 0.85 13.86
98154 Seattle/Safeco Plaza 15.99 15.99 33.58
98155 Lake Forest Park 57.30 3.80 64.16
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Zip Code Area Base Fare Each Additional Passenger | (A)Maximum Fare
98158 SeaTac Airport 1.90 0.15 2.15
98164 Seattle/Central Library 15.99 15.99 33.58
98166 Burien 14.00 0.95 15.70
98168 Boulevard Park 12.25 0.85 13.76
98177 Seattle/Shoreline 54.00 3.60 60.48
98178 Seattle/Skyway 19.00 1.25 21.26
98188 Tukwila 10.50 0.70 11.76
98195 UW Campus 21.49 21.49 4513
98198 Des Moines 14.90 1.00 16.70
98199 Seattle/Magnolia 43.80 2.95 49.09
98224 Baring 121.25 8.10 135.82
98288 Skykomish 198.75 13.25 222.60
98354 Milton (King Co. Only) (1) 39.40 2.65 44 .15

(1) North of Adler Street and First Street only.

Issued By: H. Jack Roemer, Chief Financial Officer
Issued: April 4, 2016 Effective: May 4, 2016

(For Official Use Only)






